

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 34761 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000**

**Afzal Sattar Oomerbhoy
V/s.**

...Applicant

Nadeem Majid Oomerbhoy and Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1286 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4791 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1115 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3006 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2340 OF 2018
IN
SUIT NO. 2539 OF 2009
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2341 OF 2018
IN
SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000**

Mr. K. G. Munshi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Z. A. Zariwala and Mr. Ganesh Ambekar i/b Jariwala Associates for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Kalpesh Joshi, through VC i/b Mr. Kalpesh Joshi Associates for the Defendants No. 1(a) and 1(b).

Mr. Karl Tamboly with Mr. Malcolm Siganporia, Mrs. Nandini Joshi, Mr. Dhruv Joshi and Ms. Janavi Khant i/b Harish Joshi and Aco. For the Defendant no. 2 in NM 2340 of 2018.

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2025.06.23
19:49:29
+0530

Mr. Karl Tamboly with Mr. Malcolm Sigamoria and Mr. Dev Tejnani i/b Mr. Dev Tejnani for Defendant No. 2 in IALs 34761/24, 358/22 and 1286/23.

Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas with Mr. Nihil Apte, Mr. Neil Dutta, Mr. Ayan Roy and Mr. Marylou Bilawala i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the Defendants No. 4(b)(iii) and 4(b) (iv).

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for Defendants No. 13 and 17.

Ms.Nandini Deshpande, 1st Assistant to the Court Receiver.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 23rd JUNE, 2025

PC. :

1. List on **14th July, 2025**, along with Court Receiver's Report No. 389 of 2022 in Suit No. 548 of 2013 and Court Receiver's Report No.62 of 2022 in Suit No. 4913 of 2000.

2. Let objections to the Interim Applications if not removed be removed and registered number be obtained by the next date.

3. It is made clear that this Court will proceed to hear the Interim Applications on the basis of paragraph 2 of the order dated 26th April, 2025 of this Court (Coram : Manish Pitale, J.)

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)