

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 34761 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000

Afzal Sattar Oomerbhoy

...Applicant

V/s.

Nadeem Majid Oomerbhoy and Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1286 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4791 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1115 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3006 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2340 OF 2018
IN
SUIT NO. 2539 OF 2009
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2341 OF 2018
IN
SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000

Mr. Dev S. Tejnani for the Defendant No.2

Mr. Datta R. Kartale, Representative of Court Receiver.

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2025.06.30
19:32:48
+0530

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 30th JUNE, 2025

PC. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board.
2. Mr. Tejnani, learned Counsel for the appears for the Defendant No.2 and mentions for the speaking to the minutes of the order dated 23rd June, 2025 submitting that in paragraph 3 the date should be 22nd April, 2025 and not 26th April, 2025.
3. Let the said errors be corrected. Rest of the order remains as is it.
Let the corrected order be uploaded as as soon as possible.
4. The praecipe accordingly to stand disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)