

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3244 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000

AFZAL SATTAR OOMERBHOY)...APPLICANT
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
MR. NADEEM MAJID OOMERBHOY)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

RIYAD RASHID OOMERCHOY AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1115 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3006 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2341 OF 2018
IN
SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 358 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1286 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4791 OF 2023
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO.62 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE
Digitally
signed by
ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2025.10.10
13:01:19
+0530

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 212 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2340 OF 2018
IN
SUIT NO. 2539 OF 2009
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 389 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 548 OF 2013**

Mr.Ganesh Ambekar i/by Jariwala Associates, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
Ms.Nisha Shah i/by Kalpesh Joshi Associates, Advocate for the
Defendants no.1(a) and 1(b).

Mr.Malcolm Siganporia a/w. Mr.Dev Tejani i/by Mr.Dev Tejani,
Advocate for the Defendant no.2.

Mr.Yohaam Shah i/by Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah, Advocate for the
Defendants no.10 and 11 in S/2539/2009 and for the Defendants no.8
and 9 in S/548/2013.

Ms.Usha Rani, AGP for the Defendants no.13 to 17 – State of
Maharashtra in S/4913/2000 and IA/3244/2025.

Mr.Neil Dutta a/w. Mr.Ayan Roy i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co., Advocate
for the Defendants no.4(b)(i) to 4(b)(iv) in S/4913/2000 and for the
Defendants no.5(a) to 5(d) in S/2539/2009.

Mrs.Nandini Deshpande, 1st Assistant to Court Receiver, present in Suit.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 9th OCTOBER 2025

PC. :

1. Mr.Ganesh Ambekar, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and submits that he is led by Mr.Jariwala, who is on his legs before another Court and the matter be suitably adjourned.
2. The other learned Counsel appearing in the matter have no objection.
3. List on 11th December 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)